EXHIBIT “H”

CHANGE ORDER
POLK REGIONAL WATER COOPERATIVE Cooperative
SE WELLFIELD GMP-2 Engineer

Contractor

PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NO: 001
GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE GMP-2
SETM CONSTRUCTION PACKAGE 1 INITIATION DATE: 5/21/25
TO CONTRACTOR: PROJECT NO: GMP-2
FLORIDA WATER PARTNERS CONTRACT DATE: 1/15/25

A GARNEY/WHARTON-SMITH JOINT VENTURE LLC

The contract is changed as follows:

Deductive change order in the amount of $11,459,094.32 for the Owner Direct Purchase of pipe, fittings and valves
for SE Transmission Main Construction Package 1.

The original Guaranteed Maximum PIice Was........evvuvevnineriniine it $71,571,699.19
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders.........ocovvveriiiiiiiiiiee e $ 0
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this change order was.......................... $71,571,699.19
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be (inereased) (decreased)

(unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of .......cooviiiiiiiiiii e $11,459,094.32
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order willbe............ccoooviiiiiiiiiininnnnnn, $60,112,604.87
The Contract Time will be (iner d) (deereased) (unchanged) by ( 0 )days

The date of Substantial Completion as of date of this Change Order therefore is:  October 28, 2027

Dewberry Engineers Florida Water Partners Polk Regional Water Cooperative
ENGINEER CONTRACTOR COOPERATIVE
1479 Town Center Dr, Suite D214 370 East Crown Road 330 West Church Street
Lakeland, FL 33803-7974 Winter Garden, FL 34787 Bartow, FL 33830
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS
Metthew A 'Conrr Hattmy & Scamar Eric C. Wagnefil |y, 20250416
By 13:09:45-04'00" By By

Chairman/Vice Chairman

Executive Director

Date Date 4.16.25 Date

To the CONTRACTOR: Your acceptance of this Change Order shall constitute a modification to our
agreement and will be performed subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in
our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if the same were repeated in this acceptance. The
adjustment, if any, to the agreement shall constitute a full and final settlement of any and all claims
arising out of or related to the change set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs.



